
 
 

 

 

 

To: Honorable President and Members 

 Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

From: Matthew B. DeLeon 

 Secretary to the Board 

 

Date: 10/11/2017 

 

Subject: Second Errata for the 10/11/2017 Board Agenda 

              

 

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.  

 

1. Pg. 47, File # 17-4723 

 

17-4723 

 

Presented by: BILQIS JACOBS-EL, Director, Department of Facilities Management 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT 

  

Department(s):  Facilities Management, Juvenile Temporary Detention Center, Sheriff’s Court Services 

and Sheriff’s Department of Corrections 

  

Vendor:  Root Brothers Manufacturing and Supply Company, Hammond, Indiana   

  

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute 

  

Good(s) or Service(s):  Work Gloves  

  

Contract Value:  $369,866.67 

  

Contract period:  9/18/2017 – 9/17/2019 11/1/2017 – 10/31/2019 with two (2) one (1) year renewal 

options   

 

*** 


